TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM794377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Home Services Franchising LLC		03/13/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Home Services	
Street Address:	9108 Little Horse Avenue	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89143	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3031598	SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES
Registration Number:	5159276	SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159970266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-997-0248

Email: fmazzeo@rmkiplaw.com

Frank A. Mazzeo **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 808 Bethlehem Pike

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Colmar, PENNSYLVANIA 18915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank A. Mazzeo
SIGNATURE:	/FrankAMazzeo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment.pdf#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment.pdf#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008002 FRAME: 0996

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into this 13 day of March, 2023, between **Spectrum Home Services Franchising LLC** ("Assignor") and **Spectrum Home Services** ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,031,598 (the "598 Registration") for the mark SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES and Design for use in connection with "cleaning of residential houses and providing laundry services for clothing and linens, snow removal, building construction services as general contractors, structural maintenance of buildings, and house repair services; lawn care services and ground maintenance services, namely, grass cutting, tree removal, hedge trimming and planting".

WHEREAS, Registration No. 3,031,598 was previously assigned to SHS Franchising, LLC by K&N Franchising, LLC. The assignment was executed on August 9, 2006 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark-Office on August 31, 2010 (Reel 4270, Frame 0314).

Registration No. 3,031,598 was then assigned to Spectrum Home Services Franchising LLC. The assignment was executed on November 16, 2015 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2016 (Reel 5775, Frame 0370).

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,159,276 (the "276 Registration") for mark SPECTRUM HOME SERVICES used in connection with "snow removal, building construction services as general contractors, structural maintenance of buildings, and house repair services; lawn care services and ground maintenance services, namely, grass cutting, tree removal, hedge trimming and planting".

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring both marks in the '598 Registration and the '276 Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

į

TRADEMARK REEL: 008002 FRAME: 0997 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, nunc pro tune, to the Assignee all of the right, title, and

interest in and to both aforesaid marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with

the use of and symbolized by said marks, effective as of September 1, 2020. It is agreed that the

Assignor shall be legally bound upon request from Assignee to execute all instruments properly

which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing and maintaining the marks hereby

assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear

of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR

Spectrum Home Services Franchising LLC

Christopher Spahr, President

2